e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION I W 385525 <= W 385525 Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod
FART FIRST |

NUMBER REV USED REMARK a |

305525 —1 [ 1225001 CUTS CARRIER g :

SEEEE S = EEEREE Lo CARRIER REF | REF | REF | REF - B 22594-5 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 | O :

305525 -3 [ 354500-1 CUTS CARRIER M|

385505 _F 5 - CONTINUGUS CARRIER REF | REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT BY ||

REF | REF | REF | REF - B 24062061 SHAFT, PIVOT SIS :

REF | REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7 |

REF | REF | REF | REF - A 4556801 LEVER, [INTERMEDIATE bb :

REF | REF | REF | REF - B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT b5 D :

REF | REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64 |

REF | REF | REF | REF - B 2406593 FPIN, CAM ROLLER b3 :

REF | REF | REF | REF - B 240658 ROLLER, CAM b2 |

REF | REF | REF | REF - B 4543952 ROD, FEED 61 :

REF | REF | REF | REF - A 454717581 GUIDE, FEED ROD 6O |

1249 REF | REF | REF | REF - C 454220+ CAP, RAM 59 :

2 2 2 2 - C =3547/8-5 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2870)C | 128 REF | REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSING 58 :

B 2 2 2 2 - C =3547/8-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2875)B | 127 57 |
g 2 2 2 2 - C =3547/8-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2885%)1A | 126 | 1 ] ] - B 630542 PAWL, FEED 5b :
= ] ] ] | - A 956950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
; TERMINAL NAME:. BLADE TERMINAL ] ] ] ] - A 217238 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 5 ] REF | REF | REF - B 6EYT 4991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 —:
g ] ] ] | - - 40868040 SF APPL INST 4068-8040 123 REF | REF | REF | REF - B 6305471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 |
= AME;ESE;NZMCFBR@TOEEOMQPONE FpiEERAL OOUL TERIERAL U TUHER CREHE 5PEL = 122 REF | REF |REF |[REF| - | & 4556731 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 1
- TR SRIMP HELGHT WIRE SIZE IHEEE NN 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(p.033x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 ] 1 1 -] oA 5112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 }
@ A .088 £,.002 [Z.24 £0.05mm] 16 REF | REF | REF | REF - A 1-21T030-T PIN,DOWEL (. 187x.50)LEVER 120 ] ] ] ] - A EY0755—1 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
o 5 | 088 £ 002 [2 24 10 05mm] 5 REF | REF | REF [REF | - | A 1-21030-6 >IN, DOWEL (%, 187x1. 25)HOUSING | 119 - 171 -1 -1-1B8B 530602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T | 49 }
g REF | REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C"(2.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - - ] - - B HYOB0O-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 57T 48 |
;i C |-088 £.002 L2, 24 £0.05mm] - N 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 T e 5305014 CaM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 l
= D NOT USED REF | REF | REF |REF| - | 4 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 ] - | B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46 :
CRIMP S/ TYPE RANGE REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 | | 1 l - A EI0TYT 1T PLUG, NYLON 45 |

WIRE | 117 [2.97mm] = 20-16 Z 2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 W 1 | | - C 4556731 RAM 44 :

INSUL | 144 (3. 66mm] - 07t 100 REF | REF | REF | REF - A 5-21028- PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)ADJ ROD [ 113 ] ] ] ] - A EYOT 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C :

WIRE STRIP LENGTH]| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE|[LAYOUT e W W ] ] _ a 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42 |

216+ . 020 NONE 370 A0S 8040 A58637-1 | L2752 4 4 4 4 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 | 1 ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47 :

REF | REF | REF | REF - A 218949-4 WASHER, FLAT (#5/16)SCREW ADJ| 1710 ] ] ] ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40 |

1049 | 1 ] ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 :

] ] ] | - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO . 6) HOLDDOWN 108 | 1 ] ] - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF | REF | REF - A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (b-32) FEED ADJ 107 | 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 | 1 ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b :

1 1 1 ] - A 22353-8 S5CR,SHLD (2. 187x.25) DRAG LEVER | 105 1 1 1 1 - B £ES0212-1 POST, RAM 35 ‘

A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - ] ] - - A 992031 -1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 | 1 ] ] - B SEEIONaSISEN SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 :

A CREASE L IGHTLY ] ] ] | - A 2100492 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 |

D “ 2 22121 -]~ 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x. 19> [D PLATE| 102 | w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 6-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 37 ;
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. ] ] ] | - B A1 2641 PLATE, ITDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF | REF - B 45568491 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 |

A CUBRICATE DAILY USING NO 56 MACHINE O1L 2 2 2 2 - A 3-27002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 88) DRAG 99 | 1 ] ] - C A-458144-5 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29 :

‘ ‘ 1 1 1 ] - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 1 - C 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |

5. [ TEMS WITH QY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCERT REF | REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10-32%. /5) CAR 97 2 2 2 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 :

ITEMS 78 AND 79y ARE USED ON I TEM 4B. REF | REF | REF | REF - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.B2)HOUSING 96 ] ] ] ] - B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b |

@ CNETAL L SECOND FEED FINGER SPRING REF | REF | REF | REF - A S2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50)5G ADJ BLOCK| 95 ] ] ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

: b B B b - A A=21002-2 SCR,BHC (8-32%x.50) TERM H DWN 94 ] ] ] ] - D S07b5- GUIDE, S9STRIP (REAR)D 24 :

93 | 1 ] ] - A EY5855—1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |

— | EADMAKER MECH POST FEED B W — _ 1 — = EENL I ELISIRESL =< :

] ] ] | - A 1=271002=-7 SCR, DHC (b=-32x. 25) CAM 97 REF | REF | REF | REF - A A-22284-49 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B

—2 | BENCH MODEL MECH FRE FEED 30 0 1 ] | - | =a 579215- 1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20 }

~3 | BENCH MODEL MECH PRE FEED - ] ] - - | A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x.19) STRIPPER| 89 - w ] - | - | B 4589491 STRIPPER 19 \

-6 L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED 54 18 }

2 2 2 P - A 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (B-32x.44) DEP-HOLD 87 17 }

] ] ] | - A 2-22603-0 S5CR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb | 1 ] ] - B 3185651 GUARD, CHIF, FRONT 16 |

2 2 2 P - A 1-27000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15 }

i 1 1 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14 |
E REF | REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-7 SCR,SHC(10-32x%.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 ] - - - - A bH/0625-b SHEAR HOLDER 13 :
REF | REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 8.2 ] ] ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :

] ] ] | - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38B)SG ADJ BL 5 | 1 ] ] - B bE904B1 -2 STOP, SHEAR 11 |

REF | REF | REF | REF - A 3-27000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)FPIVOT BLK| 80 - ] ] ] - C | -6490459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 B :

) @ - - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW = ] | 1 ] ] - C 4542767 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 :
= - REF - - - B bYH532- [INSERT, GUARD fas T | 1 ] ] - C 2-318711-6 ANV IL 8 |
| : 77 7 ;
E % b b |
; J 75 | 1 ] ] - C 2-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5 :
E ~ ] ] ] | - A SIIOISIOIG R SPRING, ASZIST 74 | 1 ] ] - B 22380111 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
. E ] ] ] | - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SL) INS DISC | 73 1 | | ] ] - C b-bEs345:3-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
] g REF | REF | REF | REF - A 4587109 WASHER, SFECIAL 72 | 1 ] ] - C 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
= REF | REF | REF | REF | - A 905171 SPACER 7 : 1 1 1 1 - C 3-1490019-0 CRIMPER, WIRFE ] |

2 -5 -3 -2 -1 |U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -4 -3 =2 =1 | UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :

' ' ' ‘ -——— REVISION DF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A

QATY REQD FPER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :

g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN _ |
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
é TOLERANCES UNLESS |
% OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 13DECOZ|APP 13DECO2 . |
oy — 2 PLC DEC +- T S FNELY = T S }
1 CTE oTao-aros T TE Tooa]*,2He.0 *- ’ l
& = 5 |EC 0150-0882-03 CVR [AUB03| surE TexTuRE. oIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR|MINI aPpL :
e I AN AT N N S e R A A 1385525 S D ;
T | ] = . 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING = ;

\




e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 385525 < W 385525 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

1385525

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

o)

B
MACHINE RAM
RETAINING MACHINE GUARD
PLATE (REF) | (REFD
T
AN
R 12
BEREKT  (RERFD e i
AMP-0-LECTRIC TH TERM GUARD G TERMINATUOR GUARD - P I—
|- —
°| 3 10013
§ f FOST FEED 1 S/78 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1T 578 STROKE
= . R - DWG ITEM
. ROTATED 180 ROTATED 180 ROTATED 180 ohe PART NO DESCRIPTION =
. . = ' ' ‘ ' ‘ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR i REF @REF QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
i) DO NOT SCALE PRINT. 7 - -
g TOLERANCES UNLESS
= OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ERHIGMAN 13DECO2| APP %SEEE%
3 o 2 PLC DEC +-— . . Tyco Electronics
; S LacC ABJ Ldi 3 PLC DEC l_ CHK - FEL - %mw Horrisburg, PA 17105-3B03
2l 5 i 104 . 390+, 010 4 PLC DEC *- — - MACHINE REF
[ TEM 34 LOCAT [ON e+ SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR[TTNT SopL
s LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE - | SEE SHEET 1 - ~ |REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE DWG SHEET REV
- bk PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE |SHARP EDGES R.0O15 MAX @ NO W 385525 Do 2 B

RESTRICTED TO

AMPWSSREVHZS \|J 14-MAY-04 [1:18:36 us016Y26 = | - = — Pl 3 5A5E7C%D5 MCUSTOMER AND  ASSEMBLY DRAWING —




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385525-3



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385525-3

